
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2016

131

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Isla Mae Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Connie Lundberg-
Watkins

 NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/5/2016

134

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone100 58.75 2.2809



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/5/2016

137

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 JJ Brittany Jeffrey Ellis100 41.67 3.2877

20037 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 41.9 3.2697

20039 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo100 51.89 2.6402



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/5/2016

137

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Max Siberian Husky Tatjana Salcedo95 49.17 2.7863



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/5/2016

131

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 86.94 1.5068



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2016

131

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Dilly All American Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/5/2016

137

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.56 3.0745

20042 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 43.32 3.1625



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/5/2016

137

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich90 59 2.3220

24015 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 65.8 2.0821



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Renny Norfolk Terrier Mary Ellen Sheedy86 78.38 1.8882



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder100 54.65 2.7081

12016 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen95 55.53 2.6652

12017 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 72.47 2.0422



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/5/2016

151

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 49.44 3.0542

16035 Gracie All American Lisa Bunch NQ 92.83 1.6266



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SDTC 11/5/2016

150

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 43.65 3.4364

20033 Capture Border Collie Patricia Doyle90 49.41 3.0358

20036 Tango All American Jill Nestor NQ NT

20034 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SDTC 11/5/2016

150

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ NT

24012 Theo Border Collie Kathleen Desvigne NQ 42.94 3.4932



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SDTC 11/5/2016

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Izzy Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 49.96 3.3827

12002 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 64.06 2.6382



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/5/2016

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 57.45 3.0461

16003 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ 63.29 2.7650

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 74.99 2.3336



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 61.7 2.8687



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SDTC 11/5/2016

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 45.58 3.7078

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 46.93 3.6011

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 55.02 3.0716

8003 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 54.97 3.0744

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 55.4 3.0505

8006 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 61.02 2.7696

8007 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 63.48 2.6623



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SDTC 11/5/2016

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 40.95 4.127

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 53.11 3.1821

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 54.82 3.0828

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 70.98 2.381



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/5/2016

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 39.64 4.4147

16005 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 42.24 4.143

16006 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson100 59.07 2.9626

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 66.75 2.6217

16016 Vivian! Border Collie Kathleen Desvigne NQ 33.21 5.2695

16011 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 44.85 3.9019

16008 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 46.04 3.8010

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 47.89 3.6542

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 48.27 3.6254

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 52.58 3.3283

16009 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 60.48 2.8935

16014 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell NQ 63.08 2.7743



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.39 5.1468

20021 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.1 4.6457

20012 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.14 4.5222

20018 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 43.23 4.0944

20008 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 44.67 3.9624

20019 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 46.3 3.8229

20017 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown100 48.34 3.6616

20009 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon100 51.09 3.4645

20010 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley100 59.15 2.9924

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20016 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey NQ 36.91 4.7954

20002 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 47.05 3.762

20007 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 49.84 3.5514

20003 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 50.41 3.5112

20006 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 55.71 3.1772

20004 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 55.74 3.1755

20015 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 62.99 2.81

20013 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 66.12 2.677

20014 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 66.64 2.6561



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 40.2 4.403

24006 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 44.31 3.9946

24010 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 46.08 3.8411

24009 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 50.77 3.4863

24007 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 79.08 2.2382



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2016

137

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 59.39 2.3068

16042 Kole Standard Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16045 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog Stacy Nelson NQ 49.5 2.7677

16041 Bleu English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 81.27 1.6857



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 96 1.5417



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

SDTC 11/5/2016

150

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Brienz All American Jared Slingerland100 38.03 3.9443

16039 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla100 45.02 3.3319

16038 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss100 51.74 2.8991



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 54.14 3.2693

16020 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla100 65.46 2.7039

16019 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell97 68.22 2.5945

16036 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 56.13 3.1534



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey100 55.34 3.1984

20026 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT

20024 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 67.54 2.6207

20025 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 68.92 2.5682



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SDTC 11/5/2016

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 55.41 3.05

4003 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 58.22 2.9028

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 76.03 2.2228



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SDTC 11/5/2016

169

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 38.55 4.3839

8012 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 46.61 3.6258

8009 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 47.32 3.5714

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 56.13 3.0109

8014 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 60.95 2.7728

8016 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 66.63 2.5364

8010 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

8015 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 52.59 3.2135

8011 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 60.03 2.8153



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2016

175

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 48.43 3.6135

12013 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

12012 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 48.38 3.6172

12014 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 69.44 2.5202

12008 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 74.94 2.3352



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.2 4.0972

16031 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss100 51.98 3.4052

16032 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ NT

16030 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 48.51 3.6487

16025 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ 48.94 3.6167

16024 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 60.48 2.9266

16026 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 60.97 2.9031

16028 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 62.1 2.8502

16029 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 78.43 2.2568



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SDTC 11/5/2016

177

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 68.74 2.5749

20031 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ NT

20028 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ NT

20032 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ NT

20027 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 48.63 3.6397

20029 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 66.29 2.6701



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SDTC 11/5/2016

96

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Isla Mae Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Connie Lundberg-
Watkins

90 28.42 3.3779



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SDTC 11/5/2016

98

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Murray Spanish Water Dog Donna Perone NQ 52.56 1.8645



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

SDTC 11/5/2016

100

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Chance Labrador Retriever Maura McPeak100 24.39 4.1000

20038 JJ Brittany Jeffrey Ellis NQ 29.74 3.3625

20039 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo NQ 45.87 2.1801



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SDTC 11/5/2016

100

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Max Siberian Husky Tatjana Salcedo100 26.42 3.7850



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SDTC 11/5/2016

96

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 36.22 2.6505



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

SDTC 11/5/2016

100

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 20.39 4.9044

20036 Tango All American Jill Nestor NQ 26.83 3.7272



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SDTC 11/5/2016

117

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 49.69 2.3546



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SDTC 11/5/2016

125

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ NT

20034 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ NT

20042 Leah Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 32.35 3.864



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SDTC 11/5/2016

125

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker95 33.67 3.7125

24012 Theo Border Collie Kathleen Desvigne NQ NT

24011 Mya Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 38.36 3.2586



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin91 49.45 2.9929

12016 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 39.97 3.7028



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 11/5/2016

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 31.68 4.8295

16003 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 36.74 4.1644

16014 Pandora Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell100 43.29 3.5343

16034 Pepper All American Roxanne Vincent NQ 38.18 4.0073

16035 Gracie All American Lisa Bunch NQ 55.24 2.7697



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 32.86 4.8083

20001 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz85 47 3.3617



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 56.92 2.7758



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 30.23 4.8958

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 30.54 4.8461

8006 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 35.22 4.2022

8005 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 35.87 4.1260

8003 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 36.17 4.0918

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 43.26 3.4212

8007 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 50.79 2.914



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 31.85 4.6468

12003 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 34.45 4.2961

12006 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SDTC 11/5/2016

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.2 5.625

16012 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 37.87 4.0401

16013 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 25.28 6.0522

16016 Vivian! Border Collie Kathleen Desvigne NQ 29.27 5.2272

16008 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 30.02 5.0966

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 31.62 4.8387

16015 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 31.74 4.8204

16011 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40 3.825

16004 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 40.07 3.8183

16009 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 49.3 3.1034

16006 Axelle Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Thompson NQ 58.53 2.6140



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.7 6.3968

20022 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.3 6.2451

20016 Vigor All American Kathleen Povey100 26.1 6.0536

20012 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.17 6.0374

20003 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker100 29.32 5.3888

20018 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 30.71 5.1449

20008 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 33.42 4.7277

20007 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 36.03 4.3852

20015 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 39.14 4.0368

20004 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 23.71 6.6639

20019 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 30.72 5.1432

20002 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 32.92 4.7995

20006 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 32.95 4.7951

20009 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 35.15 4.4950

20023 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 38.79 4.0732

20010 Ziva Australian Shepherd Sonja Galley NQ 43.7 3.6156

20017 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 44.05 3.5868



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ NT

24004 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 25.91 6.0980

24006 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 29.01 5.4464

24009 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 30.4 5.1974

24005 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 30.74 5.1399

24007 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 49.09 3.2186



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SDTC 11/5/2016

100

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog Stacy Nelson NQ 18.67 5.3562

16043 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 51.81 1.9301



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SDTC 11/5/2016

125

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Brienz All American Jared Slingerland100 24.52 5.0979

16039 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla NQ NT

16038 Bennie Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 26.29 4.7547



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SDTC 11/5/2016

125

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ 49.88 2.5060



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Shadow Papillon Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/5/2016

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 37.78 4.0498



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss100 37.4 4.2246

16020 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla100 38.41 4.1135

16036 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 52.01 3.0379



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey100 42.19 3.745

20024 Tomas German Shepherd Dog Cathleen Hodor NQ 42.28 3.737

20025 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 55.81 2.8310

20028 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 58.74 2.6898

20032 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 65.34 2.4181



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 33.33 4.4404

4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 39.14 3.7813

4001 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 51.21 2.8901



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

SDTC 11/5/2016

148

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 27.05 5.4713

8010 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 27.11 5.4592

8016 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 34.52 4.2874

8013 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 36.84 4.0174

8015 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 37.03 3.9968

8009 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 44.32 3.3394

8011 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun100 45.68 3.2399

8014 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 48.75 3.0359

8012 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ 33.16 4.4632



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SDTC 11/5/2016

153

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 24.88 6.1495

12012 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 27.35 5.5941

12010 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 37.98 4.0284



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 26.26 6.0168

16030 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.61 5.1617

16022 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.66 5.1533

16032 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 43.36 3.6439

16019 Morgan Standard Schnauzer Linda McConnell100 46.71 3.3826

16024 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 29.82 5.2985

16026 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 40.57 3.8945

16017 Callie Collie Susan Wolf NQ 44.64 3.5394

16028 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 53.97 2.9276



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

SDTC 11/5/2016

158

Schenectady Dog Training Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 33 4.7879

20031 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 46.96 3.3646

20029 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 36.97 4.2737

20030 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 58.98 2.6789


